

**First Baptist Church, Oneonta, AL**  
**Child Development Center**  
**Fee List**  
**Effective August 1, 2020**

Annual Registration , Full year, Per child, All Programs. (Due each year in September or at the time of initial enrollment)	65.00 Non-refundable
Child Care (Infant - Two years old) Weekly Rate	\$120.00
Child Care (Children who are potty-trained through 6th grade) Weekly Rate	\$110.00
Late Charge (For Children who are not picked up by 5:50)	\$12.50

**School Friends**

Before School Only (Weekly rate)	\$30.00
After School Only (Weekly rate)	\$57.50
Before and After School (Weekly rate)	\$67.50
After School Drop-in Only (Daily Rate)	<u>\$20.00</u>
Full Day (School Holidays, per day)	<u>\$30.00</u>
Full -time Summer and Christmas/Spring break (Weekly Rate)	<u>\$110.00</u>
Three-year Old Material Fee	\$80.00
Four-year old Material Fee	\$100.00